		07/15/2011	
Electronic Versio Stylesheet Versio		103629014	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	12/469
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Tyr being transferred. Should be 12/468490. 0843. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the G	pographical error made in US patent applic: previously recorded on Reel 026534 Fram
CONVEYING PAR			
Ronaid E Abbott Ryan D Abbott Peny L Kent RECEIVING PARTY DATA		Name	Execution Date 06/27/2011 06/27/2011 06/27/2011
Name: Street Address:	Robert W Mitchell 5257 Township Road 191		
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Магвлдо ОНЮ 43334		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number	r:	12468490	
PCT Number.		US0944532	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(614)43(If be sent via US Ma 514-436 smuelle re: Jerry K. 7700 Ri	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RWM 2-002	
A torate been			

source=Patent Assign Recorded#page2.tif source=Patent Assign Recorded#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026661 FRAME: 0771

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	ATT IN		
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version		07/01/2011 501583323			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	Vecore		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Ý DATA				
[Name	Execution Date		
Ronald E Abbott		AGNIE			
			06/27/2011		
Ryan D Abbott			06/27/2011		
Perry L Kent			06/27/2011		
Name:		Robert W Mitchell			
Street Address:	5257 Township F	57 Township Road 191			
City:	Marengo	Marengo			
State/Country:	оню	HIO			
Postal Code:	43334	3334			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12469		469490			
PCT Number:	U	0944532			
CORRESPONDENCI	e data				
Fax Number:	(614)436-0	057			
	be sent via US Mail 614-436-06	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:					
Email: Correspondent Name	smueller.law@me.com ne: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.				
Address Line 1:	7700 Rivers Edge Drive				
Address Line 4:		OHIO 43235-1355			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RWM 2-002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.	Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Assig source=Patent Assig source=Patent Assig	n Recorded#page1.t n Recorded#page2.t	NT			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald E. Abbott of LaRue, Ohio, Ryan D. Abbott of LaRue, Ohio, and Perry L. Kent of Mansfield. Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for

PHOTOVOLTAIC MOUNTING SYSTEM WITH LOCKING CONNECTORS, ADJUSTABLE RAIL HEIGHT AND HINGE LOCK

for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 19, 2009, as serial no. 12/468,490 (Publication No. US 2009/0282755), and as Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) International Application No. PCT/US2009/044532 (International Publication No. WO 2009/143162); and

WHEREAS, Robert W. Mitchell, an individual having an office at 5357 Township Road 191, Marengo, OH 43334, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and applications therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and to any improvements thereof, and the full and exclusive right and title to said US application serial no. 12/468,490 and International Application No. PCT/US2009/044532, both filed on May 19, 2009; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, or continuations-in-part thereof, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal, or continuation-in-part of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and we do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor,

PATENT REEL: 026661 FRAME: 0773

Patent Assignment US 2009/0282755 and PCT/US2009/044532

and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates set forth below:

Ronald E. Abbott

Wit

Ryan D. Abbott

Witness

Perry L. Kent